

Prevent • Promote • Protect

Environmental Health Division 1675 W. Garden of the Gods Road Suite 2044 Colorado Springs, CO 80907

(719) 578-3199 phone (719) 578-3188 fax: www.elpasocountyhealth.org

Newcomb Extended Family Dwelling, AL-18-016

Please accept the following comments from El Paso County Public Health for project referenced above:

- Both dwellings are connected to a professional engineer designed onsite wastewater treatment system (OWTS) installed and approved in 1994 for both houses to be connected.
- Water to both houses is by an individual private well.
- No complaints have been filed regarding this property to El Paso County Public Health.

Mike McCarthy, R.E.H.S. El Paso County Public Health Environmental Health Division 719-575-8602 mikemccarthy@elpasoco.com 11Dec2018